
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN AND SOUTHERN DISTRICTS OF MISSISSIPPI 

CIVIL RULES ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
(including appointment expiration dates) 

as of January 6, 2026 

Magistrate Judge LaKeysha Greer Isaac 
Co-Chair – 3/1/2024 

Chris Smith 
P. O. Box 1149 
Gulfport, MS  39502 
228-206-7076
chris@smithholder.com
(4-year term, expires 5/25/25*)

David Pitre 
1303 Spring Street 
Gulfport, MS  39507 
228-822-2404
david@spflawyers.com
(4-year term, expires 5/25/29)

 David M. Ott 
 P. O. Box 18109 
 Hattiesburg, MS  39404 
601-261-4100
dott@bnlawfirm.com
(4-year term, expires 4/29/26*)

E. Barney Robinson, III
P. O. Box 6010
Ridgeland, MS 39158-6010
601-948-5711
barney.robinson@butlersnow.com
(4-year term, expires 4/29/26*)

Elizabeth Pritchard, Law Clerk 
Elizabeth_Pritchard@mssd.uscourts.gov 
(term expires 3/11/27 or until appointment 
successor, rotates with ND-MS) 

Arthur Johnston, Clerk (ex officio) 
Stephen King, Law Clerk 

Magistrate Judge Jane M. Virden 
Co-Chair - 10/20/16  

Robert J. Dambrino 
200 Gateway  
Grenada, MS  38901 
662-226-1891
rdambrino@gorekilpatrick.com
(4-year term, expires 4/29/2026*)

Lawrence J. (Lucky) Tucker, Jr. 
P. O. Box 668  
Oxford, MS  38655-0668 
662-234-4000
ltucker@hickmanlaw.com
(4-year term, expires 4/29/2024*)

Katherine S. Kerby 
P. O. Box 551 
Columbus, MS  39793 
662-889-3733
ksearcyk@bellsouth.net
(4-year term, expires 4/29/2024*)

Thomas A. Wicker  
P. O. Drawer 409 
Tupelo, MS  38802-0409 
662-842-1721
taw@hruhpa.com
(4-year term, expires 4/29/2026*)

Chief District Judge Debra Brown  
Debra_Brown@msnd.uscourts.gov  
(term expires 3/31/27 or until appointment of 
of successor, rotates with SD-MS)  

Daniel McHugh, Clerk (ex officio) 
Jennifer Mauney, Operations Manager

* = or until appointment of successor
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